
IN THE 

INDIANA COURT OF APPEALS 

CAUSE NO. 24A-EX-00033 

Lone Oak Solar Energy LLC, 

Appellant, 

Vs. 

Indiana Utility Regulatory 
Commission, et al., 

Appellees. 

Appeal from the 
Indiana Utility 

Regulatory Commission 

Indiana Utility 
Regulatory Commission 

Cause No. 45883 

)The Honorable Chairman 
)James F. Huston, 
)Commissioner Wesley R. 
)Bennett, Commissioner 
)Sarah E. Freeman, 
)Commissioner David E. 
)Veleta, and Commissioner 
)David E. Ziegner 

NOTICE OF FILING OF TRANSCRIPT 

Lynda A. Ruble, the Senior Court Reporter of the 

Indiana Utility Regulatory Commission, hereby notifies the 

parties, pursuant to Appellate Rule ll(A), that the 

Transcript in this cause has been prepared and certified 

and is complete. This 19th day of February, 2024, the 

Transcript was filed with the Indiana Utility Regulatory 

Commission in accordance with Appellate Rules 28 and 29. 

This Notice of Filing of Transcript was issued on 

February 19, 2024. 



Lynda A. Ruble, Senior Court Reporter 
Indiana Utility Regulatory Commission 

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

I certify that on February 19, 2024, I filed the foregoing 

Notice of Filing of Transcript with the Indiana Utility 

Regulatory Commission. 

I further certify that on February 19, 2024, I provided by 

electronic mail a copy of this Notice of Filing of 

Transcript to all of the following parties of record; 

however, upon request by any of the following parties, a 

copy of same will be served by first class, United States 

mail, postage prepaid. 

Bryan H. Babb 
Kristina Kern Wheeler 
Nikki Gray Shoultz 
Bose McKinney & Evans LLP 
111 Monument Circle 
Suite 2700 
Indianapolis, Indiana 46204 
317-684-5172 (Mr. Babb) 
317-684-5152 (Ms. Wheeler) 
317-684-5242 (Ms. Shoultz) 
bbabb@boselaw.com 
kwheeler@boselaw.com 
nshoultz@boselaw.com 
Attorneys for Appellant: 
Lone Oak Solar Energy LLC 

William I. Fine 
T. Jason Haas 
Indiana Office of Utility 

Consumer Counselor 
115 West Washington Street 
Suite 1500 South 
Indianapolis, Indiana 46204 
317-232-2494 (Mr. Fine) 
317-232-3315 (Mr. Haas) 
WFine@oucc.IN.gov 
THaas@oucc.IN.gov 
Attorneys for Appellee: 
Indiana Office of Utility 

Consumer Counselor 

Benjamin M.L. Jones 
Kyle Hunter 
Office of the Attorney 

General 
IGCS, 5th Floor 
302 West Washington Street 
Indianapolis, Indiana 46204 



317-232-6201 (Main) 
Benjamin.Jones@atg.in.gov 
Kyle.Hunter@atg.in.gov 

AND 

Beth Heline 
Jeremy Comeau 
James R. Surd 
Indiana Utility Regulatory 

Commission 
101 West Washington Street 
Suite 1500 East 
Indianapolis, Indiana 46204 
317-232-2092 (Ms. Heline) 
317-232-2102 (Mr. Comeau) 
317-232-6735 (Mr. Surd) 
bheline@urc.in.gov 
jcomeau@urc.in.gov 
jsurd@urc.in.gov 
Attorneys for Appellee: 
Indiana Utility Regulatory 

Commission 

Kevin D. Koons 
Adam R. Doerr 
Kroger Gardis & Regas, LLP 
111 Monument Circle 
Suite 900 
Indianapolis, Indiana 46204 
317-692-9000 (Main) 
kkoons@kgrlaw.com 
adoerr@kgrlaw.com 
Attorneys for Appellees: 
Madison County Board of 

Zoning Appeals and 
Madison County Board of 

Commissioners 

Lynda A. Ruble, Senior Court Reporter 
Indiana Utility Regulatory Commission 


